

### **Sessions Case - 108 of 2025**

**Present: - - Sk. Mohammad Reza (WB00653)**

**Order No. 03**

**Dt. 26.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and further order .  
Ld. PP is present .

All Five (05) Accused persons namely Subhas Gorai , Tapas Gorai ,  
Purnima Gorai , Smt Mangala Gorai and Ramen Gorai @ Ramu are  
present by filing hazira .

One fresh vocalatnama is filed for the Accused Ramen Gorai @ Ramu  
and by a petn. , he prays for confirmation of the interim bail granted  
by the committing magistrate , on the ground stated in the petn.  
Copy served . Prayer is considered and allowed .

**Let this Sessions Case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ , FTC , Bankura  
for further proceeding and disposal .**

To **06.11.2025** for appearance before the transferee court .  
Accused on CB are as before .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura