

Present : Shri Susangeet Kumar Das,
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura,
J.O. Code – WB00973

S.C. 108 of 2025
S.T. 3(1)26

Order No. 07,
Date- 01-06-2026.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Out of 5 accused persons , 3 accused persons namely Tapas Gorai, Purnima Gorai, Mangala Gorai are present by filing hazira. Rest 2 accused persons are absent by petition U/s. 317 Cr.P.C. and represented by their Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons is present. Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

One witness namely Sushila Gorai is present and she is examined in-chief as P.W. 1 in-part and her examination in-chief is deferred as per prayer of Ld. PP in-charge.

The signature of P.W. 1 in the written complaint is marked as **Ext. P-1(1)/P.W. 1** Signature of P.W. 1 in the seizure list dated 08-03-2025 is marked as **Ext. P-2(1)/P.W. 1**. The statement U/s.183 of BNSS is marked as **Ext. P- 3/P.W. 1** and signatures of P.W. 1 on the said statement are marked as **Ext. P-3(1)/P.W. 1** and **Ext. P-3(2)/P.W. 1** respectively.

Fix 02-06-2026 for further evidence of PW 1.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Bankura.

Sd/- S.K. Das,

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Bankura